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Aberdeen Area 
Omaha Diabetes Program  
Emerald Sheridan, Director 
Omaha Tribe of Nebraska 
P.O. Box 250 
Macy, NE  68039 
Ph: (402) 837-5381 
Fax: (402) 837-5303 
emerald.sheridan@ihs.gov      
 
Whirling Thunder Wellness Program 
Leinae Bigfire, Director 
Winnebago Tribe of Nebraska 
P.O. Box 687 
Winnebago, NE  68071 
Ph: (402) 878-4070  
Fax: (402) 878-2831 
nae.health@winnebagotribe.com  
 
Fort Berthold Diabetes Program 
Arne Sorenson, Director  
Minni-Tohe Health Center 
Minne-Tohe Drive 
New Town, ND  58763 
Ph: (701) 627-4701 ext. 7925 
Fax: (701) 627-3913 
arne.sorenson@ihs.gov 
  
Fort Totten Diabetes Program 
Sharon Withmer, Coordinator 
Spirit Lake Indian Health Center 
P.O. Box 309 
3883 74th Ave., NE 
Ft. Totten, ND  58335 
Ph: (701) 766-1600 
Fax: (701) 766-1626 
sharon.withmer@ihs.gov     
 
Alaska Area 
Alaska Native Diabetes Program 
Judy Thompson, Acting Director 
4315 Diplomacy Drive 
Anchorage, AK  99508 
Ph: (907) 729-2164 
Fax: (907) 729-1129 
jthompson@anthc.org 
 
Albuquerque Area 
ASU-Albuquerque Indian Health Center 
Diabetes Education Program 
Harriet Yepa-Waquie, Director 
801 Vassar Drive, NE 
Albuquerque, NM  87106 
Ph: (505) 248-7616 
Fax: (505) 248-7698 
harriet.yepa-waquie@ihs.gov 
 
Zuni Comprehensive Community  
Health Center 
Chris Paromalli, Director 
P.O. Box 467 
Zuni, NM  87327 
Ph: (505) 782-7354 
Fax: (505) 782-5723 
chris.paromalli@ihs.gov     
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Zuni Community Health Model 
Derrick Waatsa, Program Manager 
Pueblo of Zuni  
P.O. Box 308 
Zuni, NM  87327 
Ph: (505) 782-2665 
Fax: (505) 782-4388 
dwaats@ashiwi.org  
 
Bemidji Area 
Northern Minnesota Diabetes  
Resource Center 
Roxanne Robinson, Diabetes Nutritionist 
PHS Indian Hospital 
425 7th Street NW 
Cass Lake, MN  56633 
Ph: (218) 335-3209 
Fax: (218) 335-3300 
roxanne.robinson@ihs.gov 
 
Billings Area 
Blackfeet Diabetes Program 
Linda Lucke, Coordinator 
Blackfeet Community Hospital 
P.O. Box 760 
Browning, MT  59417 
Ph: (406) 338-6301 
Fax: (406) 338-6195 
linda.lucke@ihs.gov  
 
California Area 
UIHS, Inc. Diabetes Program 
Barbara Pfeifer, Coordinator 
Potawot Health Village 
1600 Weeot Way 
Arcata, CA  95521 
Ph: (707) 825-4180 
Fax: (707) 825-5055 
barbara.pfeifer@crihb.net  
 
Nashville Area 
Mississippi Band of Choctaw Indians 
Diabetes Program 
Lynda G. Johnson, Coordinator 
210 Hospital Circle 
Choctaw, MS  39350-6781 
Ph: (601) 389-6354 
Fax: (601) 663-7925 
lyndaj@choctaw.org  
 
Houlton Band of Maliseet Indians Diabetes 
Program 
Simone Carter, Coordinator 
Health Department 
88 Bell Rd., Suite 2 
Houlton, ME  04730-9514 
Ph: (207) 532-4229 
Fax: (207) 532-2067 
nurse@maliseet.com  
 
Passamaquoddy-Indian Township Diabetes 
Program 
Nakia Dana, Coordinator 
Health & Social Service Dept. 
P.O. Box 97 
Princeton, ME  04668 
Ph: (207) 796-2321 
Fax: (207) 796-2422 
nakia.dana@ihs.gov 
 
 
 

 
 
 
Pasamaquoddy Pleasant Point Diabetes 
Program 
Kathy Majka, Coordinator 
Health & Social Service Dept.  
P.O. Box 351 
Perry, ME  04467 
Ph: (207) 853-0644 
Fax: (207) 853-6230 
kathy.majka@ihs.gov   
 
Penobscot Diabetes Program 
Abbey McCarthy, Coordinator 
Penobscot Nation Health Dept. 
23 Wabanaki Way 
Indian Island, ME  04468 
Ph: (207) 827-6101 
Fax: (207) 827-5022 
abby.mccarthy@ihs.gov  
 
Navajo Area 
Northern Navajo Medical Center 
Kimberly Mohs, Director 
Diabetes Education Counseling Center 
P.O. Box 160 (Physical: US HWY 491 North) 
Shiprock, NM  87420 
Ph: (505) 368-6679 
Fax: (505) 368-6103 
kimberly.mohs@ihs.gov 
 
Mamie Denetclaw 
Program Coordinator & Educator 
mamie.denetclaw@ihs.gov  
 
Karen Bachman-Carter 
Nutrition Consultant 
karen.bachman-carter@ihs.gov  
 
Oklahoma City Area 
Lawton Diabetes Program  
Sandra Miller, Director 
Lawton Service Unit 
1515 Lawrie Tatum Road 
Lawton, OK  73501 
Ph: (580) 354-5671 
Fax: (580) 354-5675 
sandra.miller@ihs.gov 
 
Claremore Diabetes Program  
Melanie D. Sipe, Director 
Claremore Indian Hospital 
101 S. Moore Avenue 
Claremore, OK  74017-5091 
Ph: (918) 342-6444 
Fax: (918) 342-6677 
melanie.sipe@ihs.gov 
 
Phoenix Area 
Journey Into Wellness Center 
Greg Mahrt, Acting Director  
P.O. Box 160 
Ft. Duchesne, UT  84026 
Ph: (435) 725-6893 
Fax: (435) 725-6845 
greg.mahrt@ihs.gov 
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Portland Area 
Warm Springs Health & Wellness Center 
Eric Bradford, Coordinator 
P.O. Box 1209 
Warm Springs, OR  97761 
Ph: (541) 553-2478 
Fax: (541) 553-2457 
eric.bradford@ihs.gov  
 
Tucson Area 
IHS Diabetes Prevention Program 
Monica F. Lopez, Coordinator 
Sells Service Unit 
P.O. Box 548 
Sells, AZ  85634 
Ph: (520) 383-7331 
Fax: (520) 383-7225 
monica.lopez@ihs.gov 
 
 

mailto:eric.bradford@ihs.gov
mailto:monica.lopez@ihs.gov

